
Declaration of conformity

I the undersigned Janice HERRMANN, Matfer, 9/11 rue du Tapis vert 93261 Les Lilas , acting as CSR
of the Group & Regulatory Affairs, declare that objects referred to in our catalogue as follows:

Label Material's family and components*
Product

code
black steel round frying pan 22 cm NOT coveredsteel 062001

black steel round frying pan 24 cm NOT coveredsteel 062002

black steel round frying pan 26 cm NOT coveredsteel 062003

black steel round frying pan 28 cm NOT coveredsteel 062004

black steel round frying pan 30 cm NOT coveredsteel 062005

black steel round frying pan 32 cm NOT coveredsteel 062006

black steel round frying pan 36 cm NOT coveredsteel 062007

black steel round frying pan 40 cm NOT coveredsteel 062008

black steel round frying pan 45 cm NOT coveredsteel 062009

black steel pancake pan 18 cm NOT coveredsteel 062031

black steel pancake pan 20 cm NOT coveredsteel 062032

black steel pancake pan 22 cm NOT coveredsteel 062033

black steel pancake pan 24 cm NOT coveredsteel 062034

* in the case of multilayer materials, the components in contact with food are specified by inside outwards (if applicable, the functional barriers are

specified)

Meet(s) the requirements set out in the regulations or guidelines European, French decrees and orders
and other following, relating to materials and objects in:

Steel (except packing) intended to come into contact with foodstuffs.

REGULATION 1935/2004/CE
FRENCH ORDER 13 JANVIER 1976

S.A.S au capital de 2 353 920 E – SIRET 562 015 875 00015 – RCS Bobigny B 562 015 875 – Code NAF 518 N – n° TVA FR 39 562 015 875

9/11 rue du Tapis vert – 93261 Les Lilas, France

Tél. : 0143626040 – Fax : 0143625082 – Email : matfercontact@matferbourgeat.com



REGULATION 2023/2006/CE & AMENDEMENTS

Under normal and foreseeable conditions of use resulting in no modification unacceptable from
composition or an alteration of the organoleptic characteristics of the foodstuff, this/these object(s) is/are
fit:

Contact with all types of food.
Meet(s) the requirements of system REACH regulations 1907/2006/CE and amendments.

This declaration of conformity has been drawn up on the basis of the following elements:

Migration analyzes made by the manufacturer or the marketer.
Analysis of substances subject to restriction:

Name Description Limit Result
sensory test 0

lead Pb
< / =

0.05 %
0.005 %

heavy metals chrome,
nickel, lead, cadmium,

copper

Cr, Ni, Pb,
Cd, Cu

<0,01 mg/l ; <0,01 mg/l ;
<0,01 mg/l ; 0,001 mg/l ;

< 0,01 mg/l

< the authorized limits

By analysis: DIN 100955 — 1 hour at 100°C — ICP-MS

This declaration is valid only for the material or the object as delivered (empty packaging), and as long
as there is no regulatory modification or change likely to cause a modification of the inertia of the
material or the item.

In any event, compliance is understood to be subject to compliance with the conditions of storage,
handling and use, taking into account the specific characteristics of the material or object, conditions as
provided for by usage or professional codes.

S.A.S au capital de 2 353 920 E – SIRET 562 015 875 00015 – RCS Bobigny B 562 015 875 – Code NAF 518 N – n° TVA FR 39 562 015 875

9/11 rue du Tapis vert – 93261 Les Lilas, France

Tél. : 0143626040 – Fax : 0143625082 – Email : matfercontact@matferbourgeat.com



In the event of a change in the characteristics of the packaged product, its composition or its destination,
as well as in the event of a modification of the conditions of implementation of the material or the
object, the person to whom this declaration is addressed must ensure the compatibility containing
content for which he assumes, then, sole responsibility.

This declaration must be renewed in all cases where compliance with the above is no longer assured and
in the event of a change in the regulations.

Les Lilas, 03/11/2022
Janice HERRMANN, CSR of the Group & Regulatory Affairs

S.A.S au capital de 2 353 920 E – SIRET 562 015 875 00015 – RCS Bobigny B 562 015 875 – Code NAF 518 N – n° TVA FR 39 562 015 875

9/11 rue du Tapis vert – 93261 Les Lilas, France

Tél. : 0143626040 – Fax : 0143625082 – Email : matfercontact@matferbourgeat.com


